
YTD Homicide and Non-Fatal Shooting Victim Demographics

2021 2022 Grand Total

ARAB

BLACK

HISPANIC

UNKNOWN

WHITE

Grand Total
481

100.0%

26
5.4%

1
0.2%

13
2.7%

437
90.9%

4
0.8%

241
100.0%

15
6.2%

1
0.4%

3
1.2%

220
91.3%

2
0.8%

240
100.0%

11
4.6%

10
4.2%

217
90.4%

2
0.8%

Homicide Victims by Race

2021 2022 Grand Total

FEMALE

MALE

UNKNOWN

Grand Total
481

100.0%

1
0.2%

405
84.2%

75
15.6%

241
100.0%

1
0.4%

199
82.6%

41
17.0%

240
100.0%

206
85.8%

34
14.2%

Homicide Victims by Gender

2021 2022 Grand Total

ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

WHITE

Grand Total
1,648
100.0%

62
3.8%

21
1.3%

1,558
94.5%

7
0.4%

766
100.0%

34
4.4%

11
1.4%

717
93.6%

4
0.5%

882
100.0%

28
3.2%

10
1.1%

841
95.4%

3
0.3%

Non-Fatal Shooting Victims by Race

2021 2022 Grand Total

0 to 17

18 to 34

35 to 64

65 and older

Unknown

Grand Total
481

100.0%

3
0.6%

11
2.3%

189
39.3%

254
52.8%

24
5.0%

241
100.0%

2
0.8%

7
2.9%

94
39.0%

121
50.2%

17
7.1%

240
100.0%

1
0.4%

4
1.7%

95
39.6%

133
55.4%

7
2.9%

Homicide Victims by Age

2021 2022 Grand Total

FEMALE

MALE

Grand Total
1,648

100.00%

1,378
83.62%

270
16.38%

766
100.00%

636
83.03%

130
16.97%

882
100.00%

742
84.13%

140
15.87%

Non-Fatal Shooting Victims by Gender

2021 2022 Grand Total

0 to 17

18 to 34

35 to 64

65 and older

Unknown

Grand Total
1,648

100.00%

1
0.06%

22
1.33%

412
25.00%

1,093
66.32%

120
7.28%

766
100.00%

1
0.13%

15
1.96%

186
24.28%

504
65.80%

60
7.83%

882
100.00%

7
0.79%

226
25.62%

589
66.78%

60
6.80%

Non-Fatal Shooting Victims by Age

10/10/2022

The YTD Period is from 1/1 through 10/9

 Data updated at 10/10/2022 72010 AM


