

YTD Homicide and Non-Fatal Shooting Victim Demographics

10/10/2022

Homicide Victims by Race				
	2021	2022	Grand Total	
ARAB	2	2	4	
ARAD	0.8%	0.8%	0.8%	
BLACK	217	220	437	
BLACK	90.4%	91.3%	90.9%	
	10	3	13	
HISPANIC	4.2%	1.2%	2.7%	
		1	1	
UNKNOWN		0.4%	0.2%	
	11	15	26	
WHITE	4.6%	6.2%	5.4%	
Current Tabal	240	241	481	
Grand Total	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	

ASIAN 3 4 7 0.3% 0.5% 0.4% BLACK 841 717 1,558 95.4% 93.6% 94.5% HISPANIC 10 11 22 1.1% 1.4% 1.3% WHITE 28 34 62 882 766 1.648	Non-Fatal Shooting Victims by Race				
ASIAN 0.3% 0.5% 0.4% BLACK 841 717 1,558 95.4% 93.6% 94.5% HISPANIC 10 11 22 MHITE 28 34 62 3.2% 4.4% 3.8%		2021	2022	Grand Total	
BLACK 0.3% 0.5% 0.4% BLACK 841 717 1,558 95.4% 93.6% 94.5% HISPANIC 10 11 21 1.1% 1.4% 1.3% WHITE 28 34 62 3.2% 4.4% 3.8%		3	4	7	
BLACK 95.4% 93.6% 94.5% HISPANIC 10 11 21 1.1% 1.4% 1.3% WHITE 28 34 62 3.2% 4.4% 3.8%	ASIAN	0.3%	0.5%	0.4%	
10 11 21 HISPANIC 1.1% 1.4% 1.3% WHITE 28 34 62 3.2% 4.4% 3.8%	BLACK	841	717	1,558	
HISPANIC 1.1% 1.4% 1.3% 28 34 62 3.2% 4.4% 3.8% 882 766 1.648	BLACK	95.4%	93.6%	94.5%	
1.1% 1.4% 1.3% WHITE 28 34 62 3.2% 4.4% 3.8% 882 766 1.648		10	11	21	
WHITE 3.2% 4.4% 3.8%	HISPANIC	1.1%	1.4%	1.3%	
882 766 1.648		28	34	62	
882 766 1,648	VVHILE	3.2%	4.4%	3.8%	
	Cuand Tatal	882	766	1,648	
Grand Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%	Grand Total	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	

Homicide Victims by Gender

	2021	2022	Grand Total
FENALE	34	41	75
FEMALE	14.2%	17.0%	15.6%
	206	199	405
MALE	85.8%	82.6%	84.2%
UNKNOWN		1	1
		0.4%	0.2%
Grand Total	240	241	481
	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

Non-Fatal Shooting Victims by Gender				
	2021	2022	Grand Total	
FEMALE	140	130	270	
	15.87%	16.97%	16.38%	
MALE	742	636	1,378	
	84.13%	83.03%	83.62%	
Grand Total	882	766	1,648	
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	

Homicide Victims by Age

2022

2021

100.0%				
		Non-Fatal Shoo	ting Victims by	/ Age
Grand Total		2021	2022	Grand
24 5.0%	0 to 17	60 6.80%	60 7.83%	7.
254 52.8%	18 to 34	589 66.78%	504 65.80%	1 66

Grand Total	240 100.0%	241 100.0%	481 100.0%	Ċ
Unknown	1 0.4%	2 0.8%	3 0.6%	ι
65 and older	4 1.7%	7 2.9%	11 2.3%	6
35 to 64	95 39.6%	94 39.0%	189 39.3%	(7)
18 to 34	133 55.4%	121 50.2%	254 52.8%	1
0 to 17	7 2.9%	17 7.1%	24 5.0%	0

	2021	2022	Grand Total
0 to 17	60	60	120
	6.80%	7.83%	7.28%
18 to 34	589	504	1,093
	66.78%	65.80%	66.32%
35 to 64	226	186	412
	25.62%	24.28%	25.00%
65 and older	7	15	22
	0.79%	1.96%	1.33%
Unknown		1 0.13%	1 0.06%
Grand Total	882	766	1,648
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

Data updated at 10/10/2022 7:20:10 AM

The YTD Period is from 1/1 through 10/9